

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.
CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 1, 2019**

**PROJECT NO. 090W-452, 190N-452, 190S-452
016W-452, 044-452, 044W-452, 044E-452**

**COUNTY: Lawrence & Concrete Repair at
Pennington various locations**

**PCN NO. i5m7, i5mc, i5mg, i5mh, i5mj, i5mk, i5ml, i5mm
Engineer's Estimate \$ 244,894.47**

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090W-451, PCN i5m7								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
002 6" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	120.00		0.00	250.00	30,000.00	228.10	27,372.00
003 Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	149.10		0.00	500.00	74,550.00	660.00	98,406.00
004 Dowel Bar	Each	54.00		0.00	20.00	1,080.00	36.00	1,944.00
005 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	140.00		0.00	25.00	3,500.00	20.50	2,870.00
006 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	394.00		0.00	6.60	2,600.40	8.00	3,152.00
007 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	394.00		0.00	2.20	866.80	3.00	1,182.00
008 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
009 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	246.00		0.00	6.50	1,599.00	16.00	3,936.00
010 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
011 Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	135.00	270.00	195.00	390.00
012 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	5944.00		0.00	0.25	1,486.00	1.00	5,944.00
013 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,432.00	2,432.00
090E-451, PCN i5mc								
014 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
015 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	96.00		0.00	250.00	24,000.00	440.00	42,240.00
016 Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	34.50		0.00	500.00	17,250.00	660.00	22,770.00
017 Dowel Bar	Each	48.00		0.00	20.00	960.00	36.00	1,728.00
018 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	110.00		0.00	25.00	2,750.00	20.50	2,255.00
019 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	196.00		0.00	6.60	1,293.60	8.00	1,568.00
020 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	196.00		0.00	2.20	431.20	3.00	588.00
021 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
022 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	246.00		0.00	6.50	1,599.00	16.00	3,936.00
023 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
024 Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	135.00	270.00	195.00	390.00
025 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	5812.00		0.00	0.25	1,453.00	1.00	5,812.00
026 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,432.00	2,432.00
190N-452, PCN i5mg								
027 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
028 Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
029 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	310.00		0.00	6.50	2,015.00	16.00	4,960.00
030 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
031 Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	135.00	270.00	195.00	390.00
032 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	1740.00		0.00	0.25	435.00	1.00	1,740.00
033 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,432.00	2,432.00
034 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1360.00		0.00	10.00	13,600.00	10.00	13,600.00

	190S-452, PCN i5mh								
035	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
036	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
037	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	310.00		0.00	6.50	2,015.00	16.00	4,960.00
038	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
039	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	135.00	270.00	195.00	390.00
040	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	1740.00		0.00	0.25	435.00	1.00	1,740.00
041	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,432.00	2,432.00
042	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1394.00		0.00	10.00	13,940.00	10.00	13,940.00
	016W-452, PCN i5mj								
043	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
044	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	14.00		0.00	300.00	4,200.00	440.00	6,160.00
045	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	30.00		0.00	25.00	750.00	20.50	615.00
046	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
047	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	170.50		0.00	6.50	1,108.25	16.00	2,728.00
048	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
	044-452, PCN i5mk								
049	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
050	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	36.40		0.00	300.00	10,920.00	440.00	16,016.00
051	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	78.00		0.00	25.00	1,950.00	20.50	1,599.00
052	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	28.99	1,159.60	28.99	1,159.60
053	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	161.00		0.00	6.50	1,046.50	16.00	2,576.00
054	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
055	Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00		0.00	135.00	810.00	195.00	1,170.00
056	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	4160.00		0.00	0.25	1,040.00	1.00	4,160.00
057	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,432.00	2,432.00
058	Grinding Miscellaneous Concrete	SqFt	75.00		0.00	20.00	1,500.00	3.64	273.00
	044W-452, PCN i5ml								
059	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
060	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	2.80		0.00	300.00	840.00	440.00	1,232.00
061	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	6.00		0.00	25.00	150.00	20.50	123.00
062	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	28.99	579.80	28.99	579.80
063	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	68.50		0.00	6.50	445.25	16.00	1,096.00
064	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
065	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	320.00		0.00	0.25	80.00	1.00	320.00
066	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,432.00	2,432.00
	044E-452, PCN i5mm								
067	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
068	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	36.40		0.00	275.00	10,010.00	440.00	16,016.00
069	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	78.00		0.00	20.00	1,560.00	20.50	1,599.00
070	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	28.99	1,159.60	28.99	1,159.60
071	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	161.00		0.00	6.50	1,046.50	16.00	2,576.00
072	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
073	Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00		0.00	135.00	810.00	195.00	1,170.00
074	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	4160.00		0.00	0.25	1,040.00	1.00	4,160.00
075	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,432.00	2,432.00
076	Grinding Miscellaneous Concrete	SqFt	75.00		0.00	13.50	1,012.50	3.64	273.00
	TOTAL				0.00		417,106.00		486,887.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/19 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.
CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 1, 2019

PROJECT NO. 090W-452, 190N-452, 190S-452
016W-452, 044-452, 044W-452, 044E-452

COUNTY: Lawrence & Pennington
Concrete Repair at various locations

PCN NO. i5m7, i5mc, i5mg, i5mh, i5mj, i5mk, i5ml, i5mm
Engineer's Estimate \$ 244,894.47

				JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD					
BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090W-451, PCN i5m7									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	16,500.00	16,500.00		0.00		0.00
002	6" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	120.00	325.00	39,000.00		0.00		0.00
003	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	149.10	700.00	104,370.00		0.00		0.00
004	Dowel Bar	Each	54.00	20.00	1,080.00		0.00		0.00
005	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	140.00	20.00	2,800.00		0.00		0.00
006	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	394.00	4.40	1,733.60		0.00		0.00
007	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	394.00	2.20	866.80		0.00		0.00
008	Flagging	Hour	20.00	28.99	579.80		0.00		0.00
009	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	246.00	4.50	1,107.00		0.00		0.00
010	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00		0.00
011	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	100.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
012	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	5944.00	0.13	772.72		0.00		0.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	850.00	850.00		0.00		0.00
090E-451, PCN i5mc									
014	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	11,500.00	11,500.00		0.00		0.00
015	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	96.00	340.00	32,640.00		0.00		0.00
016	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	34.50	700.00	24,150.00		0.00		0.00
017	Dowel Bar	Each	48.00	20.00	960.00		0.00		0.00
018	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	110.00	20.00	2,200.00		0.00		0.00
019	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	196.00	4.40	862.40		0.00		0.00
020	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	196.00	2.20	431.20		0.00		0.00
021	Flagging	Hour	20.00	28.99	579.80		0.00		0.00
022	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	246.00	4.50	1,107.00		0.00		0.00
023	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00		0.00
024	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	100.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
025	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	5812.00	0.13	755.56		0.00		0.00
026	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	850.00	850.00		0.00		0.00
190N-452, PCN i5mg									
027	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		0.00		0.00
028	Flagging	Hour	20.00	28.99	579.80		0.00		0.00
029	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	310.00	4.40	1,364.00		0.00		0.00
030	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00
031	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	100.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
032	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	1740.00	0.13	226.20		0.00		0.00
033	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	850.00	850.00		0.00		0.00
034	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1360.00	17.00	23,120.00		0.00		0.00
190S-452, PCN i5mh									
035	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		0.00		0.00
036	Flagging	Hour	20.00	28.99	579.80		0.00		0.00
037	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	310.00	4.40	1,364.00		0.00		0.00
038	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00
039	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	100.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
040	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	1740.00	0.13	226.20		0.00		0.00
041	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	850.00	850.00		0.00		0.00
042	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1394.00	17.00	23,698.00		0.00		0.00

	016W-452, PCN i5mj								
043	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00			0.00	0.00
044	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	14.00	2,000.00	28,000.00			0.00	0.00
045	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	30.00	20.00	600.00			0.00	0.00
046	Flagging	Hour	20.00	28.99	579.80			0.00	0.00
047	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	170.50	4.40	750.20			0.00	0.00
048	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,600.00	5,600.00			0.00	0.00
	044-452, PCN i5mk								
049	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	11,000.00	11,000.00			0.00	0.00
050	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	36.40	2,000.00	72,800.00			0.00	0.00
051	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	78.00	20.00	1,560.00			0.00	0.00
052	Flagging	Hour	40.00	28.99	1,159.60			0.00	0.00
053	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	161.00	4.40	708.40			0.00	0.00
054	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,300.00	5,300.00			0.00	0.00
055	Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00	100.00	600.00			0.00	0.00
056	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	4160.00	0.13	540.80			0.00	0.00
057	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	850.00	850.00			0.00	0.00
058	Grinding Miscellaneous Concrete	SqFt	75.00	30.00	2,250.00			0.00	0.00
	044W-452, PCN i5ml								
059	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00			0.00	0.00
060	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	2.80	2,000.00	5,600.00			0.00	0.00
061	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	6.00	20.00	120.00			0.00	0.00
062	Flagging	Hour	20.00	28.99	579.80			0.00	0.00
063	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	68.50	4.40	301.40			0.00	0.00
064	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,800.00	2,800.00			0.00	0.00
065	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	320.00	0.13	41.60			0.00	0.00
066	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	850.00	850.00			0.00	0.00
	044E-452, PCN i5mm								
067	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00			0.00	0.00
068	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	36.40	2,000.00	72,800.00			0.00	0.00
069	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	78.00	20.00	1,560.00			0.00	0.00
070	Flagging	Hour	40.00	28.99	1,159.60			0.00	0.00
071	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	161.00	4.40	708.40			0.00	0.00
072	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,300.00	5,300.00			0.00	0.00
073	Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00	100.00	600.00			0.00	0.00
074	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	4160.00	0.13	540.80			0.00	0.00
075	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	850.00	850.00			0.00	0.00
076	Grinding Miscellaneous Concrete	SqFt	75.00	30.00	2,250.00			0.00	0.00
	TOTAL				601,714.28			0.00	0.00